Attachment 3 - 2025 Annual Grants

Older Adult Centres

Organization Grant Amount
Club 50 de Rayside-Balfour Inc. $ 12,000
Club Accueil Age d’Or Azilda $ 14,100
Le Rendez-vous de Vallée Est (formerly Centre Club d’Age d’Or de 17 080
la Vallée) $ ’
Le Club Amical du Nouveau Sudbury $ 19,354
Nickel Centre Seniors Club $ 6,700
Onaping Falls Golden Age Club $ 9,527
One Eleven Senior Citizens Centre Inc. $ 12,000
Older Adult Centre Sudbury / Centre des Aines de Sudbury

. $ 12,000
(Parkside)
Rayside-Balfour Senior Craft Shop Incorporated $ 5,700
Total $ 108,461

Youth Centres
Organization Grant Amount

Rayside-Balfour Youth Action Network $ 60,000

Total $ 60,000

Purpose of Grant

Assist with operating and maintenance expenses
pursuant to the Seniors Active Living Centres Act, 2017

Purpose of Grant

Assist with operating costs of the Rayside Balfour Youth
Centre



Organization

Beaver Lake Sports and Cultural Club Inc.
Carol Richard Park Community Association
Kukagami Campers’ Association Inc.

The Penage Road Community Centre
Skead Recreation Centre

Wahnapitae Community Centre

Onaping Falls Recreation Committee

Total

Organization

Anderson Farm Museum and Heritage Society

Onaping Falls Lions Club Inc.
Science North Science Nord

Sudbury Multicultural-Folks Arts Association

Attachment 3 - 2025 Annual Grants
Community Centres

Grant Amount
$ 16,000
$ 16,000
$ 10,000
$ 16,000
$ 16,000
$ 16,000
$ 16,000
$ 106,000
Special Events or Purposes

Grant Amount
$ 2,500
$ 1,500
$ 30,000
$ 11,000
$ 45,000

Purpose of Grant

Assist with operational costs of the community centre

Assist with operational costs of the community centre

Assist with the association’s expenditures on
recreational activities

Assist with operational costs of the community centre
Assist with operational costs of the community centre

Assist with operational costs of the community centre

Assist with expenses related to Onaping Falls Winter
Carnival, Summer Fest, A.Y. Jackson Summer
Programming for 2025

Purpose of Grant
Assist with the annual Anderson Farm Museum and
Heritage Society Fall Fair

Assist with operating costs of Cavalcade of Colours
Contribution to expenses for Canada Day event

Contribution to expenses for Canada Day festivities
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Operating Grants of Certain Organizations

Organization
Northern Ontario Railroad Museum & Heritage Centre

Rainbow Routes Association
New Hope Outreach Services
Sudbury Rainbow Crime Stoppers Inc.

Sudbury Shared Harvest

United Way Centraide North East Ontario Nord-est de I'Ontario

Kivi Park Community Foundation (Variable Estimate)
Roll Numbers:

5307090001005000000

5307090001010000000

5307090001028000000

5307090001029000000

5307090002116000000

5307090002115000000

Total

Grant Amount

$ 106,430

$ 45,000
$ 27,000
$ 50,000
$ 30,000
$ 10,000
$ 6,600
$ 275,030

Purpose of Grant
Assist with operating expenses
A review of this grant is scheduled for 2025
Assist with operating expenses
Assist with expenses for a custodian position
Assist with operating expenses
Support operations and to assist in leveraging funds
from other sources
Assist with operational expenses related to volunteer
services in Sudbury

100% contribution toward payment of 2025 property
taxes assessed for identified properties occupied by the
identified not-for-profit organization and payable only
upon evidence of payment of applicable property taxes
in full. The grant does not include payment of interest,
penalty charges and amounts added to the tax roll.

Operating Grants of Certain Organizations

Organization
Capreol Curling Club (Variable Estimate)
Roll Number: 5307190007177000000

Coniston Curling Club (Variable Estimate)
Roll Number: 5307230003048000000

Copper Cliff Curling Club (Variable Estimate)
Roll Number: 5307080004193000000

Sudbury Curling Club Inc. (Variable Estimate)
Roll Number: 5307010007114000000

Total

Grant Amount

$ 4,900
$ 2,200
$ 5,200

$ 6,400

$ 18,700

Purpose of Grant

50% contribution toward payment of 2025 property
taxes assessed for identified properties occupied by the
respective not-for-profit organization and payable only
upon evidence of payment of applicable property taxes
in full. The grant does not include interest, penalty
charges and other amounts added to the tax roll.



Organization
Azilda
Capreol
Chelmsford
Coniston
Copper Cliff
Donovan / EIm West
Dowling
Flour Mill
Garson / Falconbridge
Kingsmount - Bell Park
Levack
Minnow Lake
Onaping Falls
South End
Uptown
Valley East
Walden
Ward 1
Ward 8
Ward 12 — New Sudbury West
Total

Grand Total of Grants Issued
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Community Action Networks
Grant Amount
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
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50,000

L5

663,191

Purpose of Grant

Assist with expenses for administration and promotion



