Attachment 3 - 2025 Annual Grants

Older Adult Centres				
Organization	Gr	ant Amount	Purpose of Grant	
Club 50 de Rayside-Balfour Inc.	\$	12,000		
Club Accueil Age d'Or Azilda	\$	14,100		
Le Rendez-vous de Vallée Est (formerly Centre Club d'Âge d'Or de la Vallée)	\$	17,080		
Le Club Amical du Nouveau Sudbury	\$	19,354	Assist with operating and maintenance evenences	
Nickel Centre Seniors Club	\$	6,700	Assist with operating and maintenance expenses pursuant to the Seniors Active Living Centres Act, 2017	
Onaping Falls Golden Age Club	\$	9,527	pursuant to the Seniors Active Living Centres Act, 2017	
One Eleven Senior Citizens Centre Inc.	\$	12,000		
Older Adult Centre Sudbury / Centre des Aines de Sudbury (Parkside)	\$	12,000		
Rayside-Balfour Senior Craft Shop Incorporated	\$	5,700		
Total	\$	108,461	-	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	=	

Youth Centres				
Organization	Grant Amount		Purpose of Grant	
Rayside-Balfour Youth Action Network	\$	60,000	Assist with operating costs of the Rayside Balfour Youth Centre	
Total	\$	60,000	-	

Community Centres					
Organization	Grant Amount	Purpose of Grant			
Beaver Lake Sports and Cultural Club Inc.	\$ 16,000	Assist with operational costs of the community centre			
Carol Richard Park Community Association	\$ 16,000	Assist with operational costs of the community centre			
Kukagami Campers' Association Inc.	\$ 10,000	Assist with the association's expenditures on recreational activities			
The Penage Road Community Centre	\$ 16,000	Assist with operational costs of the community centre			
Skead Recreation Centre	\$ 16,000	Assist with operational costs of the community centre			
Wahnapitae Community Centre	\$ 16,000	Assist with operational costs of the community centre			
Onaping Falls Recreation Committee	\$ 16,000	Assist with expenses related to Onaping Falls Winter Carnival, Summer Fest, A.Y. Jackson Summer Programming for 2025			
Total	\$ 106,000	=			
Special Events or Purposes					
Organization	Grant Amount	Purpose of Grant			
Anderson Farm Museum and Heritage Society	\$ 2,500	Assist with the annual Anderson Farm Museum and Heritage Society Fall Fair			

\$

\$

\$

\$

45,000

1,500 Assist with operating costs of Cavalcade of Colours

11,000 Contribution to expenses for Canada Day festivities

30,000 Contribution to expenses for Canada Day event

Onaping Falls Lions Club Inc.

Science North Science Nord

Sudbury Multicultural-Folks Arts Association

Attachment 3 - 2025 Annual Grants

Attachment 3 - 2025 Annual Grants

Operating Grants of Certain Organizations

Organization	Grant A	Amount	Purpose of Grant
Northern Ontario Railroad Museum & Heritage Centre	\$	106,430	Assist with operating expenses
-	•	45 000	A review of this grant is scheduled for 2025
Rainbow Routes Association	\$	45,000	
New Hope Outreach Services	\$	27,000	Assist with expenses for a custodian position
Sudbury Rainbow Crime Stoppers Inc.	\$	50,000	Assist with operating expenses
Sudbury Shared Harvest	\$	30,000	Support operations and to assist in leveraging funds from other sources
United Way Centraide North East Ontario Nord-est de l'Ontario	\$	10,000	Assist with operational expenses related to volunteer services in Sudbury
Kivi Park Community Foundation (Variable Estimate) Roll Numbers: 5307090001005000000 5307090001010000000 5307090001028000000 5307090001029000000 5307090002116000000 5307090002115000000	\$	6,600	100% contribution toward payment of 2025 property taxes assessed for identified properties occupied by the identified not-for-profit organization and payable only upon evidence of payment of applicable property taxes in full. The grant does not include payment of interest, penalty charges and amounts added to the tax roll.
Total	\$	275,030	

Operating Grants of Certain Organizations				
Organization	Grant Amount		Purpose of Grant	
Capreol Curling Club (Variable Estimate) Roll Number: 5307190007177000000	\$	4,900	50% contribution toward payment of 2025 property	
Coniston Curling Club (Variable Estimate) Roll Number: 5307230003048000000	\$	2,200	taxes assessed for identified properties occupied by the respective not-for-profit organization and payable only	
Copper Cliff Curling Club (Variable Estimate) Roll Number: 5307080004193000000	\$	5,200	upon evidence of payment of applicable property taxes in full. The grant does not include interest, penalty	
Sudbury Curling Club Inc. (Variable Estimate) Roll Number: 5307010007114000000	\$	6,400	charges and other amounts added to the tax roll.	
Total	\$	18,700	-	

Community Action Networks				
Organization	Gra	nt Amount	Purpose of Grant	
Azilda	\$	2,500		
Capreol	\$	2,500		
Chelmsford	\$	2,500		
Coniston	\$	2,500		
Copper Cliff	\$	2,500		
Donovan / Elm West	\$	2,500		
Dowling	\$	2,500		
Flour Mill	\$	2,500		
Garson / Falconbridge	\$	2,500		
Kingsmount - Bell Park	\$	2,500	Assist with expenses for administration and promotion	
Levack	\$	2,500	Assist with expenses for authinistration and promotion	
Minnow Lake	\$	2,500		
Onaping Falls	\$	2,500		
South End	\$	2,500		
Uptown	\$	2,500		
Valley East	\$	2,500		
Walden	\$	2,500		
Ward 1	\$	2,500		
Ward 8	\$	2,500		
Ward 12 – New Sudbury West	\$	2,500		
Total	\$	50,000	-	
			-	
Grand Total of Grants Issued	\$	663,191	=	

Attachment 3 - 2025 Annual Grants